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444 S. Cedros Ave,  #235

Solana Beach, CA  92075

phone:     (858) 704-4004

edingerArchitectsBORELLO RANCH ESTATES
MORGAN HILL, CALIFORNIA

TOLL BROTHERS, INC.

□ ARCHITECT:
EDINGER ARCHITECTS
444 S. CEDROS AVE. STUDIO 125  Ÿ  SOLANA BEACH, CA  92075  Ÿ  (858) 704-4004

□ CIVIL ENGINEER:
RUGGERI-JENSEN-AZAR  ENGINEERS - PLANNERS - SURVEYORS
8055 CAMINO ARROYO  Ÿ  GILROY, CA  95020  Ÿ  (408) 848-0300

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
A0-1 TITLE SHEET

PLAN 1
A1-1.1 FLOOR PLAN
A1-2.1 ROOF PLAN "A"
A1-2.2 ROOF PLANS "B" AND "C"
A1-3 BUILDING CROSS SECTIONS
A1-4.1(A) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "A"
A1-4.2(A) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "A"
A1-4.1(B) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "B"
A1-4.2(B) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "B"
A1-4.1(C) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "C"
A1-4.2(C) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "C"

PLAN 2
A2-1.1 FLOOR PLAN
A2-2.1 ROOF PLAN "A"
A2-2.2 ROOF PLAN "B"
A2-2.3 ROOF PLAN "C"
A2-3 BUILDING CROSS SECTIONS
A2-4.1(A) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "A"
A2-4.2(A) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "A"
A2-4.1(B) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "B"
A2-4.2(B) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "B"
A2-4.1(C) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "C"
A2-4.2(C) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "C"

PLAN 3
A3-1.1 FLOOR PLAN
A3-2.1 ROOF PLAN "A"
A3-2.2 ROOF PLAN "B"
A3-2.3 ROOF PLAN "C"
A3-3 BUILDING CROSS SECTIONS
A3-4.1(A) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "A"
A3-4.2(A) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "A"
A3-4.1(B) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "B"
A3-4.2(B) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "B"
A3-4.1(C) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "C"
A3-4.2(C) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "C"
A3-6.1 FRONT LOAD GARAGE OPTION PLANS
A3-6.2 FRONT LOAD GARAGE OPTION ELEVATIONS

PLAN 4
A4-1.1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A4-1.2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A4-1.3 VISIT-ABLE HALF BATH PLAN
A4-2.1 ROOF PLAN "A"
A4-2.2 ROOF PLANS "B" AND "C"
A4-3 BUILDING CROSS SECTIONS
A4-4.1(A) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "A"
A4-4.2(A) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "A"
A4-4.1(B) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "B"
A4-4.2(B) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "B"
A4-4.1(C) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "C"
A4-4.2(C) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "C"
A4-6 EXTENDED OUTDOOR LIVING ROOM OPT. PLANS

PLAN 5
A5-1.1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A5-1.2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A5-2.1 ROOF PLAN "A"
A5-2.2 ROOF PLANS "B" AND "C"
A5-3 BUILDING CROSS SECTIONS
A5-4.1(A) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "A"
A5-4.2(A) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "A"
A5-4.1(B) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "B"
A5-4.2(B) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "B"
A5-4.1(C) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "C"
A5-4.2(C) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "C"
A5-6.1 SIDE LOAD GARAGE OPTION PLANS
A5-6.2 SIDE LOAD GARAGE OPTION ELEVATIONS
A5-7.1 FRONT LOAD GARAGE OPTION PLANS
A5-7.2 FRONT LOAD GARAGE OPTION ELEVATIONS
A5-7.3 FRONT LOAD GARAGE OPTION ELEVATIONS

PLAN 6
A6-1.1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A6-1.2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A6-2.1 ROOF PLAN "A"
A6-2.2 ROOF PLAN "B"
A6-2.3 ROOF PLAN "C"
A6-3 BUILDING CROSS SECTION
A6-4.1(A) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "A"
A6-4.2(A) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "A"
A6-4.1(B) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "B"
A6-4.2(B) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "B"
A6-4.1(C) EXTERIOR COLORED FRONT ELEV. "C"
A6-4.2(C) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS "C"
A6-6 FRONT LOAD GARAGE OPTION PLANS & ELEVS.

COLOR SCHEMES
SC-1 COLOR SCHEME - MODERN FARMHOUSE
SC-2 COLOR SCHEME - COASTAL CONTEMPORARY
SC-3 COLOR SCHEME - CRAFTSMAN CONTEMPORARY

FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION AS NOTED PER PLAN

WOOD, ROUGH, CONTINUOUS MEMBER, (3/8" OR LARGER DETAIL)

WOOD, ROUGH, NON-CONT. MEMBER, (3/8" OR LARGER DETAIL)

BUILDING SECTION, REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER

DETAIL, REFERENCE DRAWING NUMBER

EXISTING STUD WALL

FURRED CEILING OR SOFFIT AREA, HEIGHT AS NOTED PER PLAN

POTSHELF / PLANTLEDGE, HEIGHT AS NOTED PER PLAN

DIFFERENTIAL IN FLOOR LEVELS OR FINISH SURFACES

REVISION, TYPE AND DATE AS NOTED PER PLAN

INTERIOR ELEV. INDICATOR, VIEWED FROM THIS VANTAGE POINT

FURRED CEILING OR SOFFIT AREA, (2 X 4 @ 16" O/C)

POTSHELF/PLANTLEDGE, (DRYWALL O/ PWD. OVER FRAMING)

WOOD FINISH

DRYWALL FINISH

FRAMING / SECTIONS

NEW WOOD STUD WALL (2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" O/C)

NEW WOOD STUD WALL (2 X 6 STUDS @ 16" O/C)

CONCRETE BLOCK WALL / BRICK OR VENEER

WOOD STUD WALL (THERMAL OR SOUND INSULATED)

FLOOR PLANS

NEW WOOD STUD WALL (2 X 8 STUDS @ 16" O/C)

□ JOB SITE LOCATION: MORGAN HILL, CALIFORNIA

□ DESCRIPTION OF WORK: NEW DETACHED SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCES

□ CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B (SPRINKLERED)

□ OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3 / U

□ BUILDING HEIGHT: TWO-STORY RIDGE HEIGHT - 30'-0" MAX.

□ CA CLIMATE ZONE: ZONE 4

□ EXPOSURE: C

□ SEISMIC CATEGORY: D

□ WIND SPEED - RISK CATEGORY II: 92 MPH

□ ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:
2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS (CALGREEN)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS

LVR louver
LW lightweight
LWC lightweight concrete
MAS masonry
MAX maximum
MC medicine cabinet
MED medium
MET metal
MFR manufacture(r)
MIN minimum
MIR mirror(ed)
MISC miscellaneous
MRB marble
MTL material(s)
MULL mullion
N north
NEC National Electric Code
NIC not in contract
NOM nominal
OA overall
OC on center(s)
OD outside diameter
OPG opening
OPP opposite
OPT option(al)
P&T pressure & temperature
PAR parallel
PCC precast concrete
PFB prefabricate(d)
PFN prefinished
PH phone
PK parking
PL plate or property line
PNL panel
PNT paint(ed)
PR pair
PSF pounds per square foot
PSI pounds per square inch
PT point or post-tension(ed)
PT pressure-treated
PWD plywood
QT quarry tile
R riser
R(AD) radius
RAG return air grille
RC resilient channel
RD roof drain
REF reference
REF(RIG) refrigerator
REM remove
RFG roofing
RH right hand
RM room
RO rough opening
ROW right of way
S south
SC SOLID-CORE
SCH schedule
SD smoke detector
SH shelf or shelving
SH single hung
SHT sheet
SIM similar
SKL skylight
SL slider or sliding
SPL special
SPEC specification(s)
SQ square
ST steel
STD standard
STR structural
SUS suspended
T tread
T&G tongue and groove
TB towel bar
TC trash compactor
TEMP tempered
THK thick(ness)
TR towel ring
TR transom
TSL top of slab
TV television
TYP typical
UBC Uniform Building Code
UL Underwriter's Laboratories
UMC Uniform Mechanical Code
UON unless otherwise noted
UPC Uniform Plumbing Code
V volt(age)
VERT vertical
VIN vinyl
VNR veneer
W west
W width or wide
WC water closet
WD wood
WH water heater
WI wrought iron
WIN window
WP waterproof(ing)
WS water softener
WSCT wainscot
WWF welded wire fabric

AB anchor bolt
ADD addendum
ADJ adjacent
AFCI arc fault circuit interrupter
AFF above finish floor
AL aluminum
ARCH architect(ural)
BD board
BLDG building
BLK block
BLKG blocking
BRG bearing
BRK brick
BS both sides
CAB cabinet
CBC California Building Code
CEC California Electrical Code
CFL counterflashing
CFM cubic feet per minute
CFT cubic foot
CIPC cast-in-place concrete
CIR circle
CLG ceiling
CLR clearance
CMU concrete masonry unit
COL column
COMB combination
CONC concrete
CONST construction
CONT continuous or continue
CONTR contract(or)
CSMT casement
CT ceramic tile
CTR counter
CYD cubic yard
DBL double
DEC decorative
DF douglas fir
DH double hung
DIA diameter
DIAG diagonal
DIM dimension
DR door
DTL detail
DW dishwasher
E east
EF each face
ELEC electric(al)
ELEV elevation
EP electrical panel
EQ equal
EST estimate
EXG existing
EXP exposed
EXT exterior
F fluorescent
FAU forced air unit
FB face brick
FBO furnished by others
FFE finished floor elevation
FFL finished floor line
FG fuel gas
FGL fiberglass
FIN finish(ed)
FLG flashing
FLR floor(ing)
FLUOR fluorescent
FND foundation
FOC face of concrete
FOF face of finish
FOM face of masonry
FOS face of studs
FPL fireplace
FR frame(d),(ing) or French
FT foot or feet
FTG footing
FUT future
FX fixed
GC general contract(or)
GFI / GFCI ground fault circuit interrupter
GI galvanized iron
GL glass
GPDW gypsum dry wall
GPF gallons per flush
GPM gallons per minute
HB hose bibb
HC hollow core
HDW hardware
HDR header
HOR horizontal
HT height
IBC Internat'l Bldg. Code
ICBO Internat'l Council of Bldg. Officials
ID inside diameter
IN inch(es)
INCL include(d), (ing)
INT interior
IRC Internat'l Residential Code
J joist
KIT kitchen
KPL kickplate
LAV lavatory
L length
LBL label
LH left hand
LT light
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PLAN 1 - ALESSANDRIA

□ TOTAL LIVING SPACE 3,592 SQ. FT.

□ 3-CAR GARAGE 662 SQ. FT.

□ PORCH 56 SQ. FT.

□ OUTDOOR LIVING ROOM 258 SQ. FT.

□ TOTAL NON-LIVING SPACE 976 SQ. FT.

11FT BOOST CLG HT AT
GREAT ROOM & KITCHEN

10'-0" CLG.

GARAGE

10'-0" CLG.

PANTRY

10'-0" CLG.

BEDROOM 4
BATH

10'-0" CLG.

FLEX ROOM /
OPT OFFICE

10'-0" CLG.

POWDER
ROOM

12'-0" CLG.

FOYER

10'-0" CLG.

BEDROOM 4
CLOSET

10'-0" CLG.

BEDROOM 4

10'-0" CLG.

PORCH

10'-0" CLG.

BEDROOM 3

10'-0" CLG.

BEDROOM 3
CLOSET 10'-0" CLG.

BEDROOM 3
BATH

10'-0" CLG.

BEDROOM 2

10'-0" CLG.

BEDROOM 2
CLOSET

10'-0" CLG.

BEDROOM 2
BATH

10'-0" CLG.

LAUNDRY
ROOM

DRYERWASHER

10'-0" CLG.

GREAT ROOM

10'-0" CLG.

KITCHEN

OPT FULL HT GLASS48" REFRIG.

MICRO

RANGE

DISH

6" DROP CLG

ISLAND

10'-0" CLG.

CASUAL DINING

STD 15080 MULTI-SLIDE DOOR

10'-0" CLG.

OUTDOOR
LIVING ROOM

OPT
FIREPLACE

10'-0" CLG.

PRIMARY
CLOSET

FIREPLACE

AV CLOSET

PRIMARY
BATH LINEN

SHOWER

10'-0" CLG.

PRIMARY
BATH

TUB

10'-0" CLG.

PRIMARY
BEDROOM

EVERYDAY
ENTRY

TANDEM SPACE

OPT FULL HT GLASS

10'-0" CLG.

OFFICE

FOYER

PANTRY

FIREPLACE

3680 / OPT
5080 PIVOT

THE WINDOWS AT THE FRONT OF THE RESIDENCE VARY
IN SIZE AND CONFIGURATION PER ELEVATION STYLE.
REFER TO FLOOR PLAN ADDENDA ON EXTERIOR
ELEVATION SHEETS FOR CALLOUTS AT THESE WINDOWS.

87
'-6

"

59'-0"

BO
RE

LL
O

 R
AN

C
H

 E
ST

AT
ES

M
O

RG
AN

 H
IL

L,
 C

AL
IF

O
RN

IA

eA16021

PLAN CHECK 06/04/2021

TO
LL

 B
RO

TH
ER

S,
 IN

C
.

444 S. Cedros Ave,  #235

Solana Beach, CA  92075

phone:     (858) 704-4004

edingerArchitects

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOOR PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
1A

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPT. FIREPLACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPT. OFFICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALL  DRAWINGS  AND  WRITTEN  MATERIALS  APPEARING  HEREIN  CONSTITUTE  ORIGINAL  AND  UNPUBLISHED  WORK  AND  ARE  THE  PROPERTY  OF  EDINGER  ARCHITECTS,   DEVELOPED  FOR  USE  ON  THIS  PROJECT  AND  MAY  NOT  BE  DUPLICATED,  USED  OR  DISCLOSED  WITHOUT  THE  WRITTEN  CONSENT  OF  EDINGER  ARCHITECTS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6/8/21

AutoCAD SHX Text
6/8/21

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOOR PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1-1.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN 1 - ALESSANDRIA

AutoCAD SHX Text
SQUARE FOOTAGE



10:1210:12

10:1210:12

10:1210:12

10:1210:12

4:12

4:12

4:12

10
'-
0

" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

E
IG

H
T

T
Y
P
IC

A
L
, 
U.

O
.N

.

10
'-
0

" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

E
IG

H
T

T
Y
P
IC

A
L
, 
U.

O
.N

.

10
'-
0

" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

E
IG

H
T

T
Y
P
IC

A
L
, 
U.

O
.N

.

10
'-
0

" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

E
IG

H
T

T
Y
P
IC

A
L
, 
U.

O
.N

.

D.S.

D.S.D.S.

D.S.D.S.
D.S.

D.S.

BO
RE

LL
O

 R
AN

C
H

 E
ST

AT
ES

M
O

RG
AN

 H
IL

L,
 C

AL
IF

O
RN

IA

eA16021

PLAN CHECK 06/04/2021

TO
LL

 B
RO

TH
ER

S,
 IN

C
.

444 S. Cedros Ave,  #235

Solana Beach, CA  92075

phone:     (858) 704-4004

edingerArchitects

AutoCAD SHX Text
REFLECTED CLG. PLAN / ROOF PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
1A

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALL  DRAWINGS  AND  WRITTEN  MATERIALS  APPEARING  HEREIN  CONSTITUTE  ORIGINAL  AND  UNPUBLISHED  WORK  AND  ARE  THE  PROPERTY  OF  EDINGER  ARCHITECTS,   DEVELOPED  FOR  USE  ON  THIS  PROJECT  AND  MAY  NOT  BE  DUPLICATED,  USED  OR  DISCLOSED  WITHOUT  THE  WRITTEN  CONSENT  OF  EDINGER  ARCHITECTS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6/8/21

AutoCAD SHX Text
6/8/21

AutoCAD SHX Text
REF. CLG. PLAN ROOF PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1-2.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN 1 - ALESSANDRIA



4:12

4:12

4:12

4:12

4:12

4:12

4:12

4:12 4:12

4:12 4:12

4:12

4:12 4:12

4:12

4:12

4:12

4:12

4:12

4:12

4:12

4:12

4:12 4:12

4:12 4:12

4:12 4:12

4:12

4:12 4:12

4:12

4:12

4:12 4:12

10
'-
0

" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

E
IG

H
T

T
Y
P
IC

A
L
, 
U.

O
.N

.

10
'-
0

" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

E
IG

H
T

T
Y
P
IC

A
L
, 
U.

O
.N

.

10
'-
0

" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

E
IG

H
T

T
Y
P
IC

A
L
, 
U.

O
.N

.

10
'-
0

" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

E
IG

H
T

T
Y
P
IC

A
L
, 
U.

O
.N

.

10
'-
0

" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

E
IG

H
T

T
Y
P
IC

A
L
, 
U.

O
.N

.

10
'-
0

" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

E
IG

H
T

T
Y
P
IC

A
L
, 
U.

O
.N

.

10
'-
0

" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

E
IG

H
T

T
Y
P
IC

A
L
, 
U.

O
.N

.

10
'-
0

" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

E
IG

H
T

T
Y
P
IC

A
L
, 
U.

O
.N

.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

BO
RE

LL
O

 R
AN

C
H

 E
ST

AT
ES

M
O

RG
AN

 H
IL

L,
 C

AL
IF

O
RN

IA

eA16021

PLAN CHECK 06/04/2021

TO
LL

 B
RO

TH
ER

S,
 IN

C
.

444 S. Cedros Ave,  #235

Solana Beach, CA  92075

phone:     (858) 704-4004

edingerArchitects

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOF PLAN ADDENDUM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1B

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOF PLAN ADDENDUM

AutoCAD SHX Text
1C

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALL  DRAWINGS  AND  WRITTEN  MATERIALS  APPEARING  HEREIN  CONSTITUTE  ORIGINAL  AND  UNPUBLISHED  WORK  AND  ARE  THE  PROPERTY  OF  EDINGER  ARCHITECTS,   DEVELOPED  FOR  USE  ON  THIS  PROJECT  AND  MAY  NOT  BE  DUPLICATED,  USED  OR  DISCLOSED  WITHOUT  THE  WRITTEN  CONSENT  OF  EDINGER  ARCHITECTS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6/8/21

AutoCAD SHX Text
6/8/21

AutoCAD SHX Text
ROOF PLAN ADDENDA

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1-2.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN 1 - ALESSANDRIA



TANDEM SPACE PANTRY FOYER LAUNDRY ROOMFLEX ROOM /
OPT OFFICE

10
'-
0

" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

T
.

12
4

BEDRM 4
CLOSETBEDROOM 4 POWDER

ROOM HALL FLEX ROOM /
OPT OFFICE GREAT ROOM OUTDOOR

LIVING ROOM

10
'-
0

" 
P
L
A
T
E
 H

T
. BO

RE
LL

O
 R

AN
C

H
 E

ST
AT

ES
M

O
RG

AN
 H

IL
L,

 C
AL

IF
O

RN
IA

eA16021

PLAN CHECK 06/04/2021

TO
LL

 B
RO

TH
ER

S,
 IN

C
.

444 S. Cedros Ave,  #235

Solana Beach, CA  92075

phone:     (858) 704-4004

edingerArchitects

AutoCAD SHX Text
CROSS SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
CROSS SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALL  DRAWINGS  AND  WRITTEN  MATERIALS  APPEARING  HEREIN  CONSTITUTE  ORIGINAL  AND  UNPUBLISHED  WORK  AND  ARE  THE  PROPERTY  OF  EDINGER  ARCHITECTS,   DEVELOPED  FOR  USE  ON  THIS  PROJECT  AND  MAY  NOT  BE  DUPLICATED,  USED  OR  DISCLOSED  WITHOUT  THE  WRITTEN  CONSENT  OF  EDINGER  ARCHITECTS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6/8/21

AutoCAD SHX Text
6/8/21

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUILDING CROSS SECTIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN 1 - ALESSANDRIA



BEDROOM 3

BEDROOM 2

BEDROOM 3
CLOSET

BEDROOM 2
CLOSET

BEDROOM 3
BATH

BEDROOM 2
BATH

PORCH

BEDROOM 4
CLOSET

FOYER

BEDROOM 4

POWDER
ROOM

BEDROOM 4
BATH

3-CAR GARAGE

MATERIALS PALETTE

EXTERIOR FINISH STUCCO

ENTRY DOORS FIBERGLASS

WINDOWS VINYL

TRIM STUCCO / FOAM

ROOFING CONCRETE "FLAT" TILE

FASCIA PAINTED WOOD
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PLAN 2 - GENOA

□ TOTAL LIVING SPACE 4,454 SQ. FT.

□ 3-CAR GARAGE 705 SQ. FT.

□ PORCH 200 SQ. FT.

□ OUTDOOR LIVING ROOM 392 SQ. FT.

□ TOTAL NON-LIVING SPACE 1297 SQ. FT.

THE WINDOWS AT THE FRONT OF THE RESIDENCE VARY
IN SIZE AND CONFIGURATION PER ELEVATION STYLE.
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ELEVATION SHEETS FOR CALLOUTS AT THESE WINDOWS.
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□ 2-CAR GARAGE - SIDE LOAD 429 SQ. FT.
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PLAN 6

□ FIRST FLOOR 3,175 SQ. FT.

□ SECOND FLOOR 2,912 SQ. FT.

□ TOTAL LIVING SPACE 6,087 SQ. FT.

□ 4-CAR GARAGE 987 SQ. FT.

□ COVERED ENTRY 125 SQ. FT.

□ OUTDOOR LIVING 1,005 SQ. FT.

□ TOTAL NON-LIVING SPACE 2,117 SQ. FT.
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PLAN 6

□ FIRST FLOOR 3,175 SQ. FT.

□ SECOND FLOOR 2,912 SQ. FT.

□ TOTAL LIVING SPACE 6,087 SQ. FT.

□ 4-CAR GARAGE 987 SQ. FT.
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